PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3488108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERGRAPH TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERGRAPH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	305 INTERGRAPH WAY	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. TUYTSCHAEVERS

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2686/131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. TUYTSCHAEVERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Tuytschaevers, #42,190/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ram2686_131_MergerofITCintoIntergraphCorporation#page1.tif source=ram2686_131_MergerofITCintoIntergraphCorporation#page2.tif source=ram2686_131_MergerofITCintoIntergraphCorporation#page3.tif source=ram2686_131_MergerofITCintoIntergraphCorporation#page4.tif

PATENT 503441484 REEL: 036351 FRAME: 0523

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTEGRAPH TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY", A NEVADA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INTERGRAPH CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"INTERGRAPH CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT
4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2030638 8100M

121365202

DATE: 12-20-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0089996

PATENT REEL: 036351 FRAME: 0524

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:02 PM 12/19/2012 FILED 04:02 PM 12/19/2012 SRV 121365202 - 2030638 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INTERGRAPH TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Nevada corporation

WITH AND INTO

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, it is hereby certified that:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Intergraph Technologies Company Intergraph Corporation

Nevada Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Delaware law, with respect to Intergraph Corporation ("Intergraph"), and Nevada law with respect to Intergraph Technologies Company ("ITC"). The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by Intergraph pursuant to an action of its Board of Directors in accordance with Section 251(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Agreement and Plan of Merger contains a certification of such adoption by the Secretary of Intergraph.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Intergraph shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 19 Interpro Road, Madison, Alabama 35758.

PATENT REEL: 036351 FRAME: 0525 **SIXTH**: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of each respective constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of ITC is 1.000 shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on the 31st day of December, 2012 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time (the "Effective Time").

[Next page is signature page.]

2

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger.]

Dated the \(\frac{100}{000}\) day of December, 2012, but effective as of the Effective Time.

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION,

a Delaware Corporation

Steven L. Cost

Its: CFO, Executive Vice President and

Treasurer